
IT 1

Close:

number players not from title applicant’s federation 4

number players from host federation 5

numbers of: 1 GM IM WGM WIM FM WFM 

Where applying 1.43e:

number of federations: 4 number of rated players not from host federation: 4

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles 2

Special remarks:

Rd Opponents

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Rating average (1.46b): 2285 Score required: Score achieved:

points

Chief Arbiter’s signature

Federation confirming the result:

Name of federation official: Signature: 

This report is not valid until confirmed by QC

FM2303

2229

0,5

2299

2356

2303

2342

2229

1,0

1,0

2152 2152 1,0

ID Fed

14174286

605832

2299

2356 IMSUI

UKR

FM

GM

FM 0,5

1,0

1,0

0,5

0,0

6,5

FRA

FRA FM

IM2342

2 5 0

number rated opponents 

0

45163596

649201

20623070

7

2324

2370

2324

2370

total number titled opponents 

0 0

Title Score

4610776

20678193 FRA

FEREY Antonin

LUX Hugo De Melo

HAUB Thorsten Michael

36051454 FRA

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, ½ or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games
The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, 
to the organizing federation, the player’s federation and the FIDE Office.

GRYSHKO Vitalii

SERMIER Guillaume

FARDET Elouan

VALLES Manuel

DEGARDIN Sylvain

FRA

Exceeding norm by 0

6,5

Rating

BRA

GER

DAESCHLER Florian

2138298

Thibault

FRA

First name:

Federation:

2194 2194

Rat. 1.46c

Event: Tournoi a norme de MI de la Bresse 2023 Start: 31/10/2023 04/11/2023

Certificate of Title Result

Name:

ID-number:

DUDOGNON

20675569

9

5

9

Chief Arbiter (name, ID): AZZEGAG Jocelyn, 36059633 number of games:

number of federations: rate of play: 90+30s

GM IM WGM WIM

FRANCE

Jordi LOPEZ, Technical Director




