			11 1
◯ GM	Certificate of T	itle Result	○ wim

Name: **DUDOGNON** First name: **Thibault**

ID-number: 20675569 Federation: FRA

Event: Tournoi a norme de MI de la Bresse 2023 Start: 31/10/2023 Close: 04/11/2023 Chief Arbiter (name, ID): AZZEGAG Jocelyn, 36059633 number of games: 9 rate of play: 90+30s number of federations: 5 number rated opponents 9 number players not from title applicant's federation total number titled opponents 7 number players from host federation numbers of: 2 IM 5 WGM 0 WIM **0** FM 0 WFM 0 **1** GM

Where applying 1.43e:

number of federations: 4 number of rated players not from host federation: 4

number of players not from host federation holding GM, IM, WGM, WIM titles 2

Special remarks:

Rd	Opponents	ID	Fed	Rating	Rat. 1.46c	Title	Score
1	FEREY Antonin	36051454	FRA	2152	2152		1,0
2	LUX Hugo De Melo	2138298	BRA	2324	2324	FM	0,5
3	HAUB Thorsten Michael	4610776	GER	2370	2370	GM	1,0
4	DAESCHLER Florian	20678193	FRA	2194	2194	FM	1,0
5	GRYSHKO Vitalii	14174286	UKR	2299	2299		1,0
6	SERMIER Guillaume	605832	SUI	2356	2356	IM	0,5
7	FARDET Elouan	45163596	FRA	2303	2303	FM	1,0
8	VALLES Manuel	649201	FRA	2342	2342	IM	0,5
9	DEGARDIN Sylvain	20623070	FRA	2229	2229	FM	0,0
10							
11					·		
12							

Rating average (1.46b): 2285 Score required: 6,5 Score achieved: 6,5

Exceeding norm by **0** points

Chief Arbiter's signature

Federation confirming the result: FRANCE

Name of federation official: Jordi LOPEZ, Technical Director

Signature:

Note: Unrated = 1000, but see 1.46b. Score = 1, $\frac{1}{2}$ or 0.5, 0 for played games or +, =, - for unplayed games The organizer must provide this certificate to: each player who has achieved a title result, to the organizing federation, the player's federation and the FIDE Office.

